The summary pro forma statement of operations data for the year ended December 31, 2009 and the summary pro
forma balance sheet data as of December 31, 2009 are derived from our unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial statements included elsewhere in this prospectus. The pro forma adjustments have been prepared as if the
PAA Ownership Transaction, this offering and the anticipated borrowings under our credit facility had taken place on
December 31, 2009 in the case of the pro forma balance sheet, and on January 1, 2009 in the case of the pro forma
statement of operations data. A more complete explanation of the pro forma data can be found in our unaudited pro
forma condensed combined financial statements.

The summary historical financial and operating data should be read in conjunction with the Consolidated Financial
Statements, including the notes thereto, and �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations.�

Predecessor Successor Pro Forma
January 1, September 3,

2009 2009
Year
Ended

Year
Ended

Year
Ended through through

Year
Ended

December 31,December 31, December 31, September 2, December 31, December 31,
2006 2007 2008 2009 2009 2009

($ in thousands except for /Mcf numbers)
Statement of operations
data:
Total revenues $ 30,831 $ 36,945 $ 49,177 $ 46,929 $ 25,251 $ 72,180

Storage related costs 100 3,847 8,934 8,792 7,003 15,795

Edgar Filing: PAA NATURAL GAS STORAGE LP - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 47

Operating costs (except
those shown below) 3,658 3,947 4,059 4,820 3,257 8,077
Fuel expense 613 1,140 2,320 1,816 578 2,394
General and administrative
expenses 3,402 3,755 3,874 3,562 4,083 8,897
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization 3,986 4,520 6,245 8,054 3,578 11,442

Total costs and expenses 11,759 17,209 25,432 27,044 18,499 46,605

Operating income 19,072 19,736 23,745 19,885 6,752 25,575
Interest expense (8,389) (7,108) (4,941) (4,352) (4,262) (759)
Interest income and other
income (expense), net 2,030 5,378 1,669 458 (2) 456
Income tax expense � � (887) (473) � (473)

Net income $ 12,713 $ 18,006 $ 19,586 $ 15,518 $ 2,488 $ 24,799

20

Edgar Filing: PAA NATURAL GAS STORAGE LP - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

Predecessor Successor
Pro

Forma
January 1, September 3,

2009 2009
Year
Ended

Year
Ended

Year
Ended through through

Year
Ended

December 31, December 31, December 31, September 2, December 31, December 31,
2006 2007 2008 2009 2009 2009

($ in thousands except for /Mcf numbers)
Balance sheet data (at
end of period):
Total assets $ 518,092 $ 674,765 $ 811,436 $ 900,407 $ 900,407
Long-term debt(1) 227,300 352,713 415,263 450,523